
Centre Assessment Grades 
for summer awarding 2020

TEACHERS RANK STUDENTS 
BASED ON EXPECTED ATTAINMENT 
AT EACH GRADE IN EACH SUBJECT

Grade Rank order
4

Lowest attaining Highest attaining

STEP 2

A summary guide for teachers and students

TEACHERS USE EVIDENCE AND 
JUDGEMENT TO GRADE EVERY 
STUDENT ENTERED IN EACH 
SUBJECT IN THEIR SCHOOL 
OR COLLEGE, TO PRODUCE 
CENTRE ASSESSMENT GRADES

Example GCSE subject:

Grade Number of pupils
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

STEP 1

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT AND 
HEAD OF CENTRE CONFIRM 
CENTRE ASSESSMENT GRADES 
AND RANK ORDERS FOR EACH 
SUBJECT AND SEND TO EXAM BOARDS

Oxford Cambridge and RSA

STEP 3

EXAM BOARDS COMBINE THIS 
DATA WITH OTHER INFORMATION 
AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY 
ADJUSTMENTS BEFORE AWARDING 
FINAL GRADES TO STUDENTS

STEP 4




